A contract was let last year for the construction of a rustic retaining wall 

around two sides of this park. The work was interrupted by the frost, but has been 
taken up again in March and is now practically completed. The contractor is Bart 
Dunn, and the consideration twenty-five thousand four hundred and forty-one dol-
lars ($25,441). The paths through the park were kept open and cleaned during the 
winter, and work on grading the slope on Forty-first street has been resumed as 
soon as the weather permitted. The lake in the centre of the property was used 
for skating during the season, and in January and February there were forty-five

[...]

memory of General Henry W. Slocum has been erected, and the same is now com-
pleted in every detail and may be unveiled at the pleasure of the City authorities. 

Revenue from Parks and Parkways. 
During the three months from January i to March 31, inclusive, the sum of two 

thousand nine hundred and eighty-six dollars and nineteen cents ($2,986.19) was re-
ceived from rents of houses and revenue from park privileges, which amount was 
turned over to Hon. Patrick Keenan, City Chamberlain, for deposit to the credit 
of the "Revenue Fund." 

Finances. 

On the following page will be found a statement of the finances up to and in-

[...]

under the provisions of section 419 of the Amended Greater New York Charter, to 
award contract, without public letting, for installing an electric passenger elevator 
in the City Prison to the Otis Elevator Company, at a cost not to exceed the sum 
of two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400), the said amount being the lowest of 
two proposals submitted in the matter. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 3, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor, May io, igo. 

No. 221. 
Whereas, In the proper administration of the Board of Education it is found neces-